The Court has reviewed the fee petition and the parties’ stipulation wherein the parties 

stipulate, subject to the approval of the court, that Plaintiff’s fee petition is withdrawn.  

Accordingly, pursuant to the parties’ stipulation,  

IT IS ORDERED that Plaintiff shall be awarded Five Thousand Eight Hundred dollars 

and Zero cents ($5,800.00) in attorney’s fees under the EAJA, and Four Hundred dollars and 

Zero cents ($400.00) in costs under 28 U.S.C. § 2412(a).   

1
 Ms. Berryhill is now the Acting Commissioner of Social Security and will be substituted for